
From: Etkind, Marc R. (HQ-NA000)
To: Warner, Cheryl M. (HQ-NA020); Stephenson, Johnny F. (MSFC-NA000); Jacobs, Bob (HQ-NA000); Beutel, Allard

(HQ-NA020); McGuinness, Jackie (HQ-NA000); Kelly, Patrick G. (HQ-NA000); Weiss, Justin D. (HQ-NA000);
McKie, Faith D. (HQ-NA000); Gulley, Bryan F. (HQ-NA000)

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] CBS News Media Request - Comment on VP Harris Youtube special
Date: Tuesday, October 12, 2021 11:01:23 AM

Jackie can send to the VPs office… thanks for flagging!
 

From: "Warner, Cheryl M. (HQ-NA020)" <cheryl.m.warner@nasa.gov>
Date: Tuesday, October 12, 2021 at 10:58 AM
To: "Etkind, Marc R. (HQ-NA000)" <marc.r.etkind@nasa.gov>, Johnny Stephenson
<johnny.f.stephenson@nasa.gov>, "Jacobs, Bob (HQ-NA000)" <bob.jacobs@nasa.gov>,
"Beutel, Allard (HQ-NA020)" <allard.beutel@nasa.gov>, "McGuinness, Jackie (HQ-NA000)"
<jackie.mcguinness@nasa.gov>, Patrick Kelly <patrick.g.kelly@nasa.gov>, "Weiss, Justin D.
(HQ-NA000)" <justin.d.weiss@nasa.gov>, "McKie, Faith D. (HQ-NA000)"
<faith.d.mckie@nasa.gov>, "Gulley, Bryan F. (HQ-NA000)" <bryan.f.gulley@nasa.gov>
Subject: FW: [EXTERNAL] CBS News Media Request - Comment on VP Harris Youtube special
 
Hi – see below. Would you like us to direct this toward the White House? Do you have a contact or
will you handle? FYI – here’s one of the stores out on this: They Had To Hire Child Actors For VP's
YouTube Kids Special - 93.1FM WIBC

Best,

Cheryl
 
Cheryl Warner
Office of Communications

 
 

From: " " < @cbsnews.com>
Date: Tuesday, October 12, 2021 at 10:40 AM
To: "Vinas Garcia, Maria-jose (GSFC-606.4)[TELOPHASE CORP]" <maria-
jose.vinasgarcia@nasa.gov>, "McGuinness, Jackie (HQ-NA000)"
<jackie.mcguinness@nasa.gov>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] CBS News Media Request - Comment on VP Harris Youtube special
 
Hi there – was wondering if NASA has any comment/ additional background information on the
reports of child actors being featured in the VP’s Youtube special with NASA. Thanks in advance!
 

CBS News Reporter
Cell: 

(b) (6)

(b) (6) (b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)


